TIEFENBACH Control Systems GmbH · Kaninenberghöhe 2 · D 45136 Essen · Tel. +49 (0) 201 - 894 240
Fax +49 (0) 201 - 894 2431 · www.tiefenbach-controlsystems.com
Reed contact rod
iKMA263
for path measurements
in hydraulic cylinders
by means of magnetically
operated contacts

Certificate number BVS 03 ATEX E 320
*) without connection the ohmic resistance of the respective measurement chain is present at the output
Type code and ordering information
Type  iKMA263*167Z**/**/*
Cable length, standard: free conductor ends - 2 m, Lumberg connector
- 200 mm, other cable lengths upon inquiry
Contact spacing: 2 mm or 4 mm
Measuring length (stroke)
Analog signal range
Output signal: U = voltage, I = current, 9 = without connection
Cable output: L = free conductor ends, S = Lumberg connector
Typical example
iKMA263L167ZU1,0-10,0/12004/02m
02m ➤ output cable: 2 m
4 ➤ contact spacing: 4 mm
1200 ➤ measuring length (stroke)
1,0-10,0 ➤ analog voltage range
U ➤ voltage signal
L ➤ output cable with free conductor ends
iKMA263 TIEFENBACH
Control Systems GmbH
Ø 22
R1/4´´
39,9
fittin
g length
20
Magnet M31
SKK24 female connector
locking pin
cable gland PG7
plug and socketconnection DN20
Lumberg socket RKT3
Ø 18
Ø 18,918
Subject to technical alterations
free conductor ends                                       plug-in elbow
Input voltage black
Output signal brown
Ground white
65
1
3 4
Lumberg socket
1 = brown (+ 12 V)
3 = blue (signal)
4 = black (ground)
4    2    1
4    3    1
SKK24
Lumberg